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INTERGROUP MEETING - 02/24/91

Phil P. opened the meeting with the Serenity Prayer and introductions around
the room at 10:30 a.m.

Minutes of the January meeting were read by Jacqueline C. and accepted.
Sophie R., Treasurer, reported a balance of $1428.56.

Phil P. reported on the upcoming World Service meeting March 16th in Los
Angeles. Jane R. showed a flyer and encouraged everyone to participate.
Phil P. reminded everyone that all 1990 subscriptions to - Seven Minutes
will be honored for 1991 delivery. An order for 10 Big Books was received.

Outreach Chaimman, Chris L. reported the 800 number project is disbanded due

to a limited response from the groups. An update and distribution of catalogue
1s needed. Jacqueline C. reported on participation at an Open House at Shadow
Ranch Park. Jane R. suggested we ask in our groups for any ideas for November
Great American Smoke Out. Discussion followed with an outline for a Post

Smoke Out marathon to be presented at subsequent meetings.

Nicholas V. reported the contact for chips is Neptunes Treasures, 2222 Lincoln
Blvd., Santa Monica, CA 90405 (213) 399-2921. Requests for chips are to go
directly to this contact.

Sally M. volunteered to bring refreshments for March meeting.

Area co-ordinators Doug H. and Graham B. reported all groups contacted in their
areas.

Nicholas V. is working on Speakers Bureau.

Doug H. reported on Open House scheduled for April Intergroup meeting with the
Canoga Park group handling refreshments.

Mike K. volunteered to handle updates of Meeting Directory each month.g-@ky;iﬁdhsn

Sally M. made a motion to keep names on back of minutes report, Doug H.
seconded. Passed.

Pleeting adjourned at 12 noon.
Next Intergroup: Sunday ilarch 24 10:30 a.m., Outreach 9:30 a.m. at Cigna Hosp.

1711 W. Temple St., 6th Fi. L.A. Exit Hollywood Frwy: GLENDALE BLVD. EVERYONE
IS WELCOME AND FNCOURAGED TO ATTEMD. -

Respectfully submitted,

Jacqueline C.
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Phil Peyrot, Chairman

Jacqueline Callan, Secy

Chris Larson
Doug Haig
Comnie Kerrigan
Mike Kerrigan
Sophie Rosenberg
James Hart
Carrie D.

Inge I. Iliakidis
Sally Martin

Ed Kincaid

Jack M. Callahan
Meridith Allison
Marin Kanter
Jane Ryan
Graham Beckel

Nicholas Vrataric

Hollywood 002
Chatsworth 047
Simi Vly 064
Canoga Pk 008
Shadow Rch 046
Canoga Pk 008
Canoga Pk 008
Sepulveda 006

Newbury Pk 034
Van Nuys 004
Fullerton 070
Anaheim 016
W. Hwd. 068
W. Hwd. 068
Santa Mon. 037
Santa Mon. 037

Culver Cty 009

PHONE NUMBER

213-461-2223
818-345-0515
805-527-5946
818-340-3977
818-703-8545
818-703-8545
818-348-9883
818-884-9945
318-789-3266
818-706-0520
818-244-0138
714-542-1024
714-526-3160
213-273-9175
213-654-1332
213-474-8997
213-399-2862
213-306-2262




