NICOTINE ANONYMOUS

Southern California Intergroup

INTERGROUP MEETING - 02/24/91

Phil P. opened the meeting with the Serenity Prayer and introductions around the room at 10:30 a.m.

Minutes of the January meeting were read by Jacqueline C. and accepted.

Sophie R., Treasurer, reported a balance of \$1428.56.

Phil P. reported on the upcoming World Service meeting March 16th in Los Angeles. Jane R. showed a flyer and encouraged everyone to participate. Phil P. reminded everyone that all 1990 subscriptions to Seven Minutes will be honored for 1991 delivery. An order for 10 Big Books was received.

Outreach Chairman, Chris L. reported the 800 number project is disbanded due to a limited response from the groups. An update and distribution of catalogue is needed. Jacqueline C. reported on participation at an Open House at Shadow Ranch Park. Jane R. suggested we ask in our groups for any ideas for November Great American Smoke Out. Discussion followed with an outline for a Post Smoke Out marathon to be presented at subsequent meetings.

Nicholas V. reported the contact for chips is Neptunes Treasures, 2222 Lincoln Blvd., Santa Monica, CA 90405 (213) 399-2921. Requests for chips are to go directly to this contact.

Sally M. volunteered to bring refreshments for March meeting.

Area co-ordinators Doug H. and Graham B. reported all groups contacted in their areas.

Nicholas V. is working on Speakers Bureau.

Doug H. reported on Open House scheduled for $\mbox{\rm April}$ Intergroup meeting with the Canoga Park group handling refreshments.

Mike K. volunteered to handle updates of Meeting Directory each month. + Regulation

Sally M. made a motion to keep names on back of minutes report, Doug H. seconded. Passed.

Meeting adjourned at 12 noon.

Next Intergroup: Sunday March 24 10:30 a.m., Outreach 9:30 a.m. at Cigna Hosp. 1711 W. Temple St., 6th Fl. L.A. Exit Hollywood Frwy: GLENDALE BLVD. EVERYONE IS WELCOME AND ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND.

Respectfully submitted,

Jacqueline C.

Post Office Box 25335, West Los Angeles, California, 90025-0335 (213) 474-1161, (818) 762-6040, (714) 772-5330

MEMBER ATTENDANCE

NAME	GROUP & NU	MBER	PHONE NUMBER
Phil Peyrot, Chairman	Hollywood	002	213-461-2223
Jacqueline Callan, Secy	Chatsworth	047	818-345-0515
Chris Larson	Simi Vly	064	805-527-5946
Doug Haig	Canoga Pk	008	818-340-3977
Connie Kerrigan	Shadow Rch	046	818-703-8545
Mike Kerrigan	Canoga Pk	008	818-703-8545
Sophie Rosenberg	Canoga Pk	008	818-348-9883
James Hart	Sepulveda	006	818-884-9945
Carrie D.			818-789-8266
Inge I. Iliakidis	Newbury Pk	034	818-706-0520
Sally Martin	Van Nuys	004	818-244-0138
Ed Kincaid	Fullerton	070	714-542-1024
Jack M. Callahan	Anaheim	016	714-526-3160
Meridith Allison	W. Hwd.	068	213-273-9175
Marin Kanter	W. Hwd.	068	213-654-1332
Jane Ryan	Santa Mon.	037	213-474-8997
Graham Beckel	Santa Mon.	037	213-399-2862
Nicholas Vrataric	Culver Cty	009	213-306-2262